STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)*®

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on June 25, 2003 a copy of the order
of the Hlinocis Commerce Commission dated June 24, 2003 in Docket No. _03-0217 (llfincis Bell

Telephone Company) was served electronically to the following parties:

parties of record on attached listing

o Cae

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th
day of June A.D. 2003.

Aawne N L@m%

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA H. YOUNG
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS
MY COMMISSICN EXP!RES 7-22-2003




Service List — 03-0217

Janice A. Dale & Susan L. Satter Julie B. Lucas

Public Utilities Bureau Legal Counsel

llinois Attorney General's Office Citizens Utility Board

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760
Chicago, IL 680601 * Chicago, IL 60604 *

mailto: jdale@atg.state.il.us mailto:jlucas@cuboard.org

mailto:ssatter@atg. state.il.us

Cheryl Hamill

Atty.

Law Dept.

ATET Communications of llinois, Inc.
222 W. Adams 5t, Ste. 1500
Chicago, IL 60606 *
mailto:chamill@att.com

Louise A. Sunderland & James Deignan
lllinois Bell Telephone Company

225 W. Randolph St., 25D

Chicago, IL 60601 *©
maitto:ls2927@sbc.com
mailto;jd2869@sbc.com

Nancy Wells

AT&T Communications of lllincis, Inc.
620 S. 5th St.

Springfield, IL 62703 *
mailto:njwells@att.com

Matthew L. Harvey

Office of General Counsel
Wingis Cornmerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60801-3104 *°
mailto:mharvey@icc.state.il.us

Robert Koch

Case Manager

tllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:rkoch@icc.state.il.us

Mark N. Pera, Marie Spicuzza,

& Allan Goldenberg
Assistant State’s Attorney
Cook County State's Attomey's Office
Environment & Energy Division
69 W. Washington St., Ste. 700
Chicago, IL 60602 *
mailto.mpera@cookcountygov.com
mailto:mspicuz@cookcountygov.com
maiito:agolden@cookcountygov.com

* Active Parties -1-




